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A002885695 JUBAIR ALI TUHIN Male No  1 1 UR  6  87.50  90.00  82.33  94.14  6834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729898 RENU  CHOUDHARY Female No  2 2 UR  4  82.00  84.00  78.83  64.50  5906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002861637 SANJU  GHOSH Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  13  81.75  82.00  79.50  52.86  6213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799694 VIDHI  SHAHI Female No  4 4 UR  1  81.25  82.00  78.50  62.67  6434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773185 ALISHA  PRADHAN Female No  5  2 5 OBC-B  6  80.75  83.00  78.33  71.17  6252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882436 SAMIKSHA  RAI Female No  6  3 6 OBC-B  8  80.75  76.00  75.67  55.43  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920602 PRANOMI  BARMAN Female No  7  1 7 SC  3  80.25  61.00  79.00  46.00  6191.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801368 SUDIPTA  SINGHA Female No  8  2 8 SC  8  80.00  83.00  76.40  61.43  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850965 SWARUP KHALING RAI Male No  9 9 UR  7  78.25  79.00  72.67  55.80  6190.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753594 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  10  1 10 OBC-A  1  77.75  79.00  75.80  60.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718734 SMITH  PRADHAN Male No  11  4 11 OBC-B  5  77.50  81.00  71.50  60.83  6465.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802626 RICHA  SHARMA Female No  12 12 UR  1  77.50  66.00  73.67  61.20  6765.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002747928 PUJA  SARKAR Female No  13  3 13 SC  8  77.25  60.00  77.80  62.40  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745456 PRAGYA  LAKANDRI Female No  14  4 14 SC  8  77.00  80.00  74.00  64.33  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002787356 SUHANI  DAS Female No  15 15 UR  9  76.75  84.00  75.60  72.00  7078.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867073 YANGDEN  LAMA Male No  16  1 16 ST  1  76.25  84.00  69.50  59.38  6220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740222 RESHMA  PARVEEN Female No  17 17 UR  5  76.25  79.00  71.20  69.89  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833184 NESHANG YELMO LAMA Female No  18  2 18 ST  2  75.75  81.00  67.67  57.33  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844801 SURABHI  THAPA Female No  19 19 UR  1  74.00  71.00  69.67  64.83  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723727 SHAYAN  SARKAR Male No  20 20 UR  5  73.75  75.00  70.80  58.00  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862104 NISHA  RAJAK Female No  21 21 UR  4  73.50  84.00  68.83  56.14  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908628 YANKEE  LAMA Female No  22  3 22 ST  2  73.50  80.00  69.60  58.17  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002849076 PURNIMA  BISWAKARMA Female No  23  5 23 SC  14  72.50  82.00  68.40  44.71  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835758 KHUSHI  SHARMA Female No  24 24 UR  1  72.50  76.00  68.80  57.80  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002650741 LAKHSMI  ROY Female No  25 25 UR  2  72.50  73.00  67.00  47.71  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901542 NAMRATA  TAMANG Female No  26  4 26 ST  6  72.50  69.00  67.00  49.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616408 ANAMIKA  THAPA Female No  27 27 UR  5  72.25  76.00  70.20  76.83  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002655313 SONAL  DAS Female No  28 28 UR  2  71.75  86.00  66.00  44.29  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823310 ANTARA  PRASAD Female No  29  5 29 OBC-B  2  71.75  81.00  64.50  41.75  6660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833723 NEHA  SHARMA Female No  30 30 UR  3  71.25  69.00  67.33  59.83  6206.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692514 KHUSHBU  MUNDA Female No  31  5 31 ST  5  71.25  63.00  70.50  44.20  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713146 ANAMIKA  BARMAN Female No  32  6 32 SC  3  71.00  76.00  67.17  82.33  6933.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822796 SINJINI ROY CHOWDHURY Female No  33 33 UR  16  70.00  74.00  66.00  77.17  7064.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654481 ANANEA  CHHETRI Female No  34 34 UR  6  69.75  73.00  68.00  51.00  6793.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002764810 SURAJ  PRASAD Male No  35 35 UR  4  69.50  76.00  65.17  64.00  7219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851087 NAAZ  HUSSAIN Female No  36  2 36 OBC-A  9  69.50  74.00  67.40  58.83  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002887493 TRILOCHANA  GURUNG Female No  37 37 UR  1  69.25  77.00  60.33  59.00  6559.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739459 MANTHAN  CHETTRI Male No  38 38 UR  3  69.00  68.00  66.60  48.40  6823.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900656 ANSUMAN  RAI Male No  39 39 UR  6  68.75  73.00  61.00  55.33  6019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768210 ARMAN  CHHETRI Male No  40 40 UR  9  68.75  70.00  63.67  40.38  6235.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808282 ISHA  MINJ Female No  41  6 41 ST  9  68.25  90.00  61.17  46.80  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824996 ADITI  BISWAS Female No  42 42 UR  3  68.25  77.00  62.17  45.43  6520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757711 ROHAN  BISWAKARMA Male No  43  7 43 SC  5  68.25  72.00  64.00  45.00  6282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002891497 PRABHU NATH SAH Male No  44 44 UR  3  68.25  61.00  64.60  65.86  7082.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591854 NIKET KUMAR PRASAD Male No  45 45 UR  2  67.75  75.00  62.00  57.00  7289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831596 KATHERINA JULIAN HORO Female No  46  7 46 ST  2  67.50  76.00  60.17  54.33  6567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002676337 KHUSHI  SHARMA Female No  47 47 UR  3  67.50  61.00  62.50  63.50  6283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916864 GOURANGA  DEBNATH Male No  48  6 48 OBC-B  6  67.25  68.00  62.00  80.43  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002885408 SHIRJAN  MURMU Male No  49  8 49 ST  5  67.25  62.00  62.50  67.60  7006.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798106 GIDAN  RUCHAL Male No  50 50 UR  9  66.50  71.00  62.83  62.20  7118.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802785 POULOMI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  51 51 UR  6  66.25  68.00  64.00  57.33  6512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663523 SWASTIK  MUKHERJEE Male No  52 52 UR  9  66.00  82.00  63.80  51.60  6447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002533826 SHIB SANKAR SINGH Male No  53 53 UR  1  66.00  61.00  64.33  78.86  7548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002611026 PRIYA  GHOSH Female No  54 54 UR  2  66.00  60.00  62.17  46.71  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002855948 BANASHREE  MANDAL Female No  55 55 UR  1  65.75  71.00  59.33  46.25  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907208 SANGAY  TAMANG Male No  56  9 56 ST  9  65.75  70.00  61.83  61.20  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716555 AADARSH  PRADHAN Male No  57 57 UR  9  65.00  74.00  61.17  53.83  6934.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736758 DIYA  RAI Female No  58 58 UR  5  65.00  71.00  61.40  43.00  6353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002827658 SANIA  KUMARI Female No  59 59 UR  6  64.75  75.00  61.80  66.17  6588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002498535 RUPAM  GHOSH Male No  60  7 60 OBC-B  2  64.75  60.00  61.83  43.71  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002740003 MONU  CHOWDHURY Male No  61 61 UR  2  64.50  61.00  62.00  67.00  7611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772167 RITU  SAHA Female No  62 62 UR  6  64.50  60.00  61.80  52.00  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898065 PRITAM  ROY Male No  63  8 63 SC  3  64.25  75.00  60.20  84.33  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442636 KASHYAP  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  64 64 UR  3  64.00  69.00  61.20  62.29  6577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616876 GYALSEN  TAMANG Male No  65  10 65 ST  5  63.75  44.00  59.17  49.70  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002589191 SUDEEP  KHA Male No  66 66 UR  6  63.00  78.00  60.80  81.83  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826393 PRERONA  SARKAR Female No  67  9 67 SC  11  63.00  70.00  58.67  50.71  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620065 DIKCHA  SHERPA Female No  68  11 68 ST  7  63.00  68.00  57.83  41.43  6893.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907082 PRASHU  CHHETRI Male No  69 69 UR  2  62.25  60.00  59.80  58.80  5913.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527311 SANJAY  ROY Male No  70 70 UR  3  62.00  60.00  59.00  47.14  6494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637797 ARIT  NARJINARY Male No  71  12 71 ST  6  61.75  63.00  57.67  59.33  7497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668947 ARMAN  ALI Male No  72 72 UR  4  61.50  88.00  58.60  84.57  6807.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002931140 PRANJAL  GUPTA Male No  73 73 UR  12  61.25  74.00  59.40  67.43  7127.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584495 ARPITA  DEY Female No  74 74 UR  1  61.25  70.00  55.50  68.57  6854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572582 KUNTAL  BARMAN Male No  75  10 75 SC  2  61.25  63.00  56.67  59.14  6788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550723 MOHIT KUMAR BHUJEL Male No  76 76 UR  12  61.25  62.00  56.83  58.40  6979.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806009 MOU  MANDAL Female No  77  11 77 SC  17  61.25  60.00  58.40  63.00  6537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836710 SHARDDHA  SINGH Female No  78 78 UR  6  61.00  79.00  56.50  52.00  6647.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483923 BHUMIKA  YADAV Female No  79 79 UR  4  60.75  67.00  57.80  43.29  6886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933819 ABHISHEK  KUMAR Male No  80 80 UR  1  60.75  63.00  58.40  53.67  6152.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513786 BAISHNABI  CHHETRI Female No  81 81 UR  4  60.75  59.00  53.67  45.33  6743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509421 ANISH  TAMANG Male No  82  13 82 ST  3  60.50  68.00  58.00  81.67  6999.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574009 SNEHA  MODAK Female No  83  8 83 OBC-B  4  60.50  67.00  58.20  63.40  6936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801281 TCHEWANG  LAMA Male No  84 84 UR  3  60.00  64.00  57.20  55.60  6360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002844964 UTTARA  SEAL Female No  85 85 UR  3  59.50  76.00  57.20  59.83  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002756242 SHISAM  LOHAR Male No  86 86 UR  3  59.50  61.00  58.20  57.20  6477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531116 TANUSREE  ROY Female No  87  12 87 SC  3  59.50  51.00  57.17  42.57  6344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002670382 JHINUKMALA  MUDI Female No  88 88 UR  1  59.00  78.00  53.00  57.14  7603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920464 GORACHAND  GHOSH Male No  89 89 UR  7  58.25  70.00  56.00  51.29  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888177 SAMUEL  SINGH Male No  90 90 UR  1  58.25  63.00  53.50  55.83  6895.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850881 PRITI KUMARI YADAV Female No  91 91 UR  14  58.25  56.00  56.00  64.33  7036.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593953 RONIT  RAI Male No  92  9 92 OBC-B  1  57.25  55.00  54.60  46.71  6228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652159 RIDHIMA  GUPTA Female No  93 93 UR  1  57.00  78.00  54.40  62.80  6347.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839246 SAMIR  SINGHA Male No  94  13 94 SC  13  56.25  58.00  52.17  34.00  7242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002714717 SWECHHA  CHHETRI Female No  95 95 UR  6  56.00  72.00  51.83  43.50  6694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753854 DHRITIMAN  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  96 96 UR  5  55.50  58.00  54.00  59.00  6259.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002586937 PRATICK  PRADHAN Male No  97  10 97 OBC-B  8  55.50  55.00  51.83  40.00  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526557 VIJAY CHANDRA 

KARMAKAR

Male No  98 98 UR  1  55.25  56.00  53.40  43.60  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769742 MUSKAN  MAHATO Female No  99 99 UR  5  54.75  44.00  52.40  36.00  6851.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833655 SUMIYA  KHATOON Female No  100  3 100 OBC-A  10  54.00  40.00  50.67  36.63  7017.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002753594 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  10  1 1 OBC-A  1  77.75  79.00  75.80  60.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851087 NAAZ  HUSSAIN Female No  36  2 2 OBC-A  9  69.50  74.00  67.40  58.83  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833655 SUMIYA  KHATOON Female No  100  3 3 OBC-A  10  54.00  40.00  50.67  36.63  7017.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002861637 SANJU  GHOSH Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  13  81.75  82.00  79.50  52.86  6213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773185 ALISHA  PRADHAN Female No  5  2 2 OBC-B  6  80.75  83.00  78.33  71.17  6252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882436 SAMIKSHA  RAI Female No  6  3 3 OBC-B  8  80.75  76.00  75.67  55.43  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718734 SMITH  PRADHAN Male No  11  4 4 OBC-B  5  77.50  81.00  71.50  60.83  6465.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002823310 ANTARA  PRASAD Female No  29  5 5 OBC-B  2  71.75  81.00  64.50  41.75  6660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916864 GOURANGA  DEBNATH Male No  48  6 6 OBC-B  6  67.25  68.00  62.00  80.43  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002498535 RUPAM  GHOSH Male No  60  7 7 OBC-B  2  64.75  60.00  61.83  43.71  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574009 SNEHA  MODAK Female No  83  8 8 OBC-B  4  60.50  67.00  58.20  63.40  6936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593953 RONIT  RAI Male No  92  9 9 OBC-B  1  57.25  55.00  54.60  46.71  6228.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002586937 PRATICK  PRADHAN Male No  97  10 10 OBC-B  8  55.50  55.00  51.83  40.00  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002920602 PRANOMI  BARMAN Female No  7  1 1 SC  3  80.25  61.00  79.00  46.00  6191.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801368 SUDIPTA  SINGHA Female No  8  2 2 SC  8  80.00  83.00  76.40  61.43  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747928 PUJA  SARKAR Female No  13  3 3 SC  8  77.25  60.00  77.80  62.40  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745456 PRAGYA  LAKANDRI Female No  14  4 4 SC  8  77.00  80.00  74.00  64.33  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002849076 PURNIMA  BISWAKARMA Female No  23  5 5 SC  14  72.50  82.00  68.40  44.71  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002713146 ANAMIKA  BARMAN Female No  32  6 6 SC  3  71.00  76.00  67.17  82.33  6933.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757711 ROHAN  BISWAKARMA Male No  43  7 7 SC  5  68.25  72.00  64.00  45.00  6282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898065 PRITAM  ROY Male No  63  8 8 SC  3  64.25  75.00  60.20  84.33  7411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826393 PRERONA  SARKAR Female No  67  9 9 SC  11  63.00  70.00  58.67  50.71  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572582 KUNTAL  BARMAN Male No  75  10 10 SC  2  61.25  63.00  56.67  59.14  6788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002806009 MOU  MANDAL Female No  77  11 11 SC  17  61.25  60.00  58.40  63.00  6537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531116 TANUSREE  ROY Female No  87  12 12 SC  3  59.50  51.00  57.17  42.57  6344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A002839246 SAMIR  SINGHA Male No  94  13 13 SC  13  56.25  58.00  52.17  34.00  7242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule9

A002867073 YANGDEN  LAMA Male No  16  1 1 ST  1  76.25  84.00  69.50  59.38  6220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833184 NESHANG YELMO LAMA Female No  18  2 2 ST  2  75.75  81.00  67.67  57.33  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908628 YANKEE  LAMA Female No  22  3 3 ST  2  73.50  80.00  69.60  58.17  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901542 NAMRATA  TAMANG Female No  26  4 4 ST  6  72.50  69.00  67.00  49.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692514 KHUSHBU  MUNDA Female No  31  5 5 ST  5  71.25  63.00  70.50  44.20  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808282 ISHA  MINJ Female No  41  6 6 ST  9  68.25  90.00  61.17  46.80  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831596 KATHERINA JULIAN HORO Female No  46  7 7 ST  2  67.50  76.00  60.17  54.33  6567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885408 SHIRJAN  MURMU Male No  49  8 8 ST  5  67.25  62.00  62.50  67.60  7006.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907208 SANGAY  TAMANG Male No  56  9 9 ST  9  65.75  70.00  61.83  61.20  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616876 GYALSEN  TAMANG Male No  65  10 10 ST  5  63.75  44.00  59.17  49.70  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620065 DIKCHA  SHERPA Female No  68  11 11 ST  7  63.00  68.00  57.83  41.43  6893.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637797 ARIT  NARJINARY Male No  71  12 12 ST  6  61.75  63.00  57.67  59.33  7497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002509421 ANISH  TAMANG Male No  82  13 13 ST  3  60.50  68.00  58.00  81.67  6999.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


